Name of Office

NATIONAL TICKET
United States Senate
Class I Member
U.S. Representative in Congress
District 3

STATE TICKET

Nebraska Governor

Secretary of State

State Treasurer

Attorney General

Auditor of Public Accounts

Member of the State Board of
Education—District 5

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF OFFICES TO BE NOMINATED/ELECTED ON THE

#To
Elect

—

Member of the Board of Governors
Southeast Community College

District 2
Nemaha Natural Resources
District 8
District 8
District 9
District 10

At Large

COUNTY TICKET
Commissioner District 1
County Assessor

County Attorney

County Clerk-Register of Deeds
Clerk of District Court

County Sheriff

County Surveyor

County Treasurer

CITY OF FALLS CITY
Mayor

Council Ward 1

Council Ward 2

Council Ward 3

Council Ward 4

— bt b ek e — et

—

Partisan/

NonPartisan

Partisan

Partisan

Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan

Nonpartisan

Non-Partisan

Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan

Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan
Partisan

Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan
Nonpartisan

RICHARDSON COUNTY 2026 BALLOT

Length
of Term

6 years

2 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years
2 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years
4 years

Filing
Fee

1740.00

1740.00

1050.00
850.00
850.00
950.00
850.00

25.00

None

None
None
None
None
None

360.23
720.46
936.60
750.46
720.46
828.53
155.70
720.46

54.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

Filing
Made With:

Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Secretary of State

County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

Incumbent

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Filing Deadlines

17th

17th

17th
17th
17"
17th
17th

17th

17th

17th
17th
17th
17th
17"

17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th

17%
17%
17th
17th
17th

Non-Incumbent

March 2™

March 2™

March 2"
March 2"
March 2™
March 2™
March 2™

March 2™

March 2™

March 2"
March 2"
March 2"
March 2™
March 2™

March 2™
March 2™
March 2™
March 2™
March 2"
March 2"
March 2"
March 2™

March 2™
March 2™
March 2™
March 2™
March 2™



Airport Authority Board 2 Nonpartisan 6 years None County Clerk Feb. 171 March 2

CITY OF HUMBOLDT

Mayor 1 Nonpartisan 4 years 30.00 County Clerk Feb. 17" March 2"
Council Ward 1 1 Nonpartisan 4 years 20.00 County Clerk Feb. 17" March 2™
Council Ward 2 1 Nonpartisan 4 years 20.00 County Clerk Feb. 17" March 2™
BOARD OF EDUCATION

School District 70 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk Feb. 17% March 2"
School District 56 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk Feb. 17% March 2"
School District 23 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk Feb. 171 March 2
School District 29 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk Feb. 171 March 2
School District 1X 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk Feb. 17" March 2"

OFFICIAL NOTICES OF OFFICES TO BE ELECTED ON THE
RICHARDSON COUNTY 2026 GENERAL BALLOT

VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Village of Barada 2 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15% August 31
Village of Dawson 3 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15% August 3%
Village of Rulo 3 Nonpartisan 4 years 6.00 County Clerk July 15t August 3
Village of Salem 2 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15t August 3
Village of Shubert 2 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15t August 3
Village of Stella 2 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15% August 3
Village of Verdon 2 Nonpartisan 4 years None County Clerk July 15% August 3
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 4

District 1 1 Nonpartisan 4 years None Secretary of State ~ July 15t August 3

NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT
Subdivision 1 1 Nonpartisan 6 years 25.00 Secretary of State ~ July 15% August 3

The above is a complete listing of the offices to appear on the ballot in Richardson County, Nebraska, at the Primary Election held on May 12, 2026, and/or the General Election
on November 3, 2026.

An incumbent is anyone serving an elective office, even if they are filing for an office other than the one in which they are presently serving they are required
to file by 5:00 p.m. on the incumbent deadline.

23-1701.01. Candidate for sheriff; appointee; requirements; sheriff; attend Sheriff's Certification Course; exception; continuing education; violation; penalty.

(1) Any candidate for the office of sheriff and any sheriff appointed under subsection (3) of section 23-1701 shall possess a law enforcement officer certificate or diploma
issued by the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice. A standardized letter issued by the director of the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center
certifying that the candidate or appointee was duly issued such certificate or diploma shall be filed by a candidate with the candidate filing form required by section 32-607 and by
an appointee with the contract entered unto under section 23-1701.

(2) Each sheriff shall attend the Sheriff’s Certification Course conducted by the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center and obtain a certificate awarded by the Nebraska
Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice attesting to satisfactory completion of such course within eight months after taking office unless such sheriff has already



been awarded a certificate by the commission attesting to satisfactory completion of such course or unless such sheriff cam demonstrate to the Nebraska Police Standards Advisory
Council that his or her previous training and education is such that he or she will professionally discharge the duties of the office. Any sheriff in office prior to July 19, 1980, shall
not be required to obtain a certificate awarded by the commission attesting to satisfactory completion of the Sheriff’s Certification Course but shall otherwise be subject to this
section.

(3) Each sheriff shall attend continuing education as provided in section 81-1414.07 each year following the first year of such sheriff’s term of office.

(4) Unless a sheriff is able to show good cause for not complying with subsection (2) or (3) of this section or obtains a waiver of the training requirements from the council,
any sheriff who violates subsection (2) or (3) of this section shall be punished by a fine equal to such sheriff’s monthly salary. Each month in which such violation occurs shall
constitute a separate offense.

23-3202. County assessor or deputy; county assessor certificate; required; exception.
No person shall be eligible to file for, be appointed to, or hold the office of county assessor or serve as deputy assessor in any county of this state unless he or she holds a
county assessor certificate issued pursuant to section 77-422.

Receipts from the treasurer of the respective political sub-divisions for the payment of filing fees must accompany the filing form when filed in the office of Secretary of State or
County Clerk before filing will be accepted. National, State and County offices require a statement of financial interest (Form C1) be filed by the candidate with the Nebraska
Accountability & Disclosure Commission before the candidate’s name will appear on the ballot.

Dated this 22" day of January, 2026.

Mary L. Eickhoff
Richardson County Clerk



