

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF OFFICES TO BE NOMINATED/ELECTED ON THE
RICHARDSON COUNTY 2026 BALLOT

<u>Name of Office</u>	<u># To Elect</u>	<u>Partisan/ NonPartisan</u>	<u>Length of Term</u>	<u>Filing Fee</u>	<u>Filing Made With:</u>	<u>Filing Deadlines</u>	<u>Incumbent</u>	<u>Non-Incumbent</u>
<u>NATIONAL TICKET</u>								
United States Senate	1	Partisan	6 years	1740.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Class I Member								
U.S. Representative in Congress								
District 3	1	Partisan	2 years	1740.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
<u>STATE TICKET</u>								
Nebraska Governor	1	Partisan	4 years	1050.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Secretary of State	1	Partisan	4 years	850.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
State Treasurer	1	Partisan	4 years	850.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Attorney General	1	Partisan	4 years	950.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Auditor of Public Accounts	1	Partisan	4 years	850.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Member of the State Board of Education—District 5	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	25.00	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Member of the Board of Governors								
Southeast Community College								
District 2	1	Non-Partisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Nemaha Natural Resources								
District 8	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
District 8	1	Nonpartisan	2 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
District 9	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
District 10	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
At Large	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
<u>COUNTY TICKET</u>								
Commissioner District 1	1	Partisan	4 years	360.23	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Assessor	1	Partisan	4 years	720.46	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Attorney	1	Partisan	4 years	936.60	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Clerk-Register of Deeds	1	Partisan	4 years	750.46	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Clerk of District Court	1	Partisan	4 years	720.46	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Sheriff	1	Partisan	4 years	828.53	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Surveyor	1	Partisan	4 years	155.70	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
County Treasurer	1	Partisan	4 years	720.46	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
<u>CITY OF FALLS CITY</u>								
Mayor	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	54.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Council Ward 1	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	42.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Council Ward 2	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	42.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Council Ward 3	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	42.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	
Council Ward 4	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	42.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd	

Airport Authority Board	2	Nonpartisan	6 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
<u>CITY OF HUMBOLDT</u>							
Mayor	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	30.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
Council Ward 1	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	20.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
Council Ward 2	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	20.00	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
<u>BOARD OF EDUCATION</u>							
School District 70	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
School District 56	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
School District 23	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
School District 29	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd
School District 1X	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	Feb. 17 th	March 2 nd

**OFFICIAL NOTICES OF OFFICES TO BE ELECTED ON THE
RICHARDSON COUNTY 2026 GENERAL BALLOT**

<u>VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES</u>							
Village of Barada	2	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Dawson	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Rulo	3	Nonpartisan	4 years	6.00	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Salem	2	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Shubert	2	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Stella	2	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd
Village of Verdon	2	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	County Clerk	July 15 th	August 3 rd

<u>EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 4</u>							
District 1	1	Nonpartisan	4 years	None	Secretary of State	July 15 th	August 3 rd

<u>NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT</u>							
Subdivision 1	1	Nonpartisan	6 years	25.00	Secretary of State	July 15 th	August 3 rd

The above is a complete listing of the offices to appear on the ballot in Richardson County, Nebraska, at the Primary Election held on May 12, 2026, and/or the General Election on November 3, 2026.

An incumbent is anyone serving an elective office, even if they are filing for an office other than the one in which they are presently serving they are required to file by 5:00 p.m. on the incumbent deadline.

23-1701.01. Candidate for sheriff; appointee; requirements; sheriff; attend Sheriff's Certification Course; exception; continuing education; violation; penalty.

(1) Any candidate for the office of sheriff and any sheriff appointed under subsection (3) of section 23-1701 shall possess a law enforcement officer certificate or diploma issued by the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice. A standardized letter issued by the director of the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center certifying that the candidate or appointee was duly issued such certificate or diploma shall be filed by a candidate with the candidate filing form required by section 32-607 and by an appointee with the contract entered unto under section 23-1701.

(2) Each sheriff shall attend the Sheriff's Certification Course conducted by the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center and obtain a certificate awarded by the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice attesting to satisfactory completion of such course within eight months after taking office unless such sheriff has already

been awarded a certificate by the commission attesting to satisfactory completion of such course or unless such sheriff can demonstrate to the Nebraska Police Standards Advisory Council that his or her previous training and education is such that he or she will professionally discharge the duties of the office. Any sheriff in office prior to July 19, 1980, shall not be required to obtain a certificate awarded by the commission attesting to satisfactory completion of the Sheriff's Certification Course but shall otherwise be subject to this section.

(3) Each sheriff shall attend continuing education as provided in section 81-1414.07 each year following the first year of such sheriff's term of office.

(4) Unless a sheriff is able to show good cause for not complying with subsection (2) or (3) of this section or obtains a waiver of the training requirements from the council, any sheriff who violates subsection (2) or (3) of this section shall be punished by a fine equal to such sheriff's monthly salary. Each month in which such violation occurs shall constitute a separate offense.

23-3202. County assessor or deputy; county assessor certificate; required; exception.

No person shall be eligible to file for, be appointed to, or hold the office of county assessor or serve as deputy assessor in any county of this state unless he or she holds a county assessor certificate issued pursuant to section 77-422.

Receipts from the treasurer of the respective political sub-divisions for the payment of filing fees must accompany the filing form when filed in the office of Secretary of State or County Clerk before filing will be accepted. National, State and County offices require a statement of financial interest (Form C1) be filed by the candidate with the Nebraska Accountability & Disclosure Commission before the candidate's name will appear on the ballot.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2026.

Mary L. Eickhoff
Richardson County Clerk